
 JG  Teilnehmer  Stnr  Rang  Diff  Verein  Total 

 Damen 
 31  KUES Lena  ..................  02  VST Völkermarkt  1:04:06,62  1. 
 13  ZWERGER Michaela  ..................  66  LC-Villach  3:14,48  1:07:21,10  2. 
 41  GRAZER Birgit  ..................  95  FH Kärnten Sportverein  5:00,16  1:09:06,78  3. 
 22  RIEBERER-MURER Weltrud  ..................  82  LSC-Rennweg  6:30,55  1:10:37,17  4. 
 15  HANSCHITZ Marion  ..................  90  RC MTB Möllbrücke  13:24,01  1:17:30,63  5. 

 5  MAG. IRIS Berger  ..................  71  ASV Maria Saal  13:59,13  1:18:05,75  6. 
 38  NISSLER Gerda  ..................  66  Kelag Energy  23:47,73  1:27:54,35  7. 

 8  OBERLUGGAUER Anita  ..................  69  BLC Greifenburg  27:49,09  1:31:55,71  8. 
 19  PETER Annett  ..................  71  ...  28:52,55  1:32:59,17  9. 

 6  SCHÖNEGGER Natalie  ..................  90  ...  34:05,94  1:38:12,56  10. 

 Herren 
 21  STEINDL Sebastian  ..................  89  Kelag Energy  52:20,15  1. 
 32  PLAMENIG Andreas  ..................  91  Endurance Sports  1:28,84  53:48,99  2. 
 26  HAUSER Sandro  ..................  97  DAS Rad-Oberländer  3:40,44  56:00,59  3. 
 10  KOFLER Manuel  ..................  91  LP-SPORT-Club  4:55,17  57:15,32  4. 
 14  ZWERGER Wolfgang  ..................  66  LC-Villach  9:00,99  1:01:21,14  5. 

 7  OBERLUGGAUER Bernd  ..................  92  Abenteuer Alpen  10:01,30  1:02:21,45  6. 
 23  SARINGER Hubert  ..................  63  LSC-Rennweg  10:05,11  1:02:25,26  7. 
 16  LEITNER Josef  ..................  68  Endurance Sports  10:39,67  1:02:59,82  8. 
 42  URBANEK Stefan  ..................  72  Bodensdorf  13:44,30  1:06:04,45  9. 
 12  STUPNIG Siegfried  ..................  67  LAC Klagenfurt  15:32,88  1:07:53,03  10. 

 3  SCHMID Maximilian  ..................  89  SC Bergen  15:54,37  1:08:14,52  11. 
 27  PIRKER Daniel  ..................  89  ...  18:44,81  1:11:04,96  12. 

 1  GRAF Tobias  ..................  88  ...  19:37,74  1:11:57,89  13. 
 40  WINKLER Günther  ..................  72  LOW BUDGET RUNNER  20:05,79  1:12:25,94  14. 
 39  DULLNIG Herbert  ..................  69  LSC-Rennweg  20:14,19  1:12:34,34  15. 
 45  SCHIEFER Christian  ..................  74  LSC-Rennweg  21:23,49  1:13:43,64  16. 
 25  TRUPP Marcel  ..................  98  LSC-Rennweg  22:09,43  1:14:29,58  17. 
 37  GLANZNIG Edmund  ..................  72  ...  23:21,73  1:15:41,88  18. 
 11  RAUNIG Gerald  ..................  76  BSKG Klagenfurt  24:03,92  1:16:24,07  19. 
 46  WÖLSCHER Kurt  ..................  65  LSC-Rennweg  24:33,82  1:16:53,97  20. 
 43  VIZIN Andreas  ..................  68  LCC  27:01,49  1:19:21,64  21. 
 24  RIEPL Josef  ..................  60  ...  27:19,77  1:19:39,92  22. 
 29  HAUPT josia  ..................  93  ...  29:08,68  1:21:28,83  23. 
 17  HOFMEISTER Wolfgang  ..................  54  SC Reichenau  29:51,93  1:22:12,08  24. 
 30  WOLF Robert  ..................  88  LSC-Rennweg  30:26,44  1:22:46,59  25. 
 36  KLEEMAYER Paulus  ..................  67  LC MKW Hausruck  31:11,00  1:23:31,15  26. 
 44  BOGENSPERGER Franz  ..................  66  USC-Mariapfarr  33:11,39  1:25:31,54  27. 
 33  GLANZER Alexander  ..................  88  LSC-Rennweg  34:51,22  1:27:11,37  28. 
 20  ADLER Georg  ..................  71  ...  40:36,50  1:32:56,65  29. 
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 35  MÜLLER Hans  ..................  45  BLC Greifenburg  1:07:53,21  2:00:13,36  30. 
 34  MÜLLER Hannes  ..................  78  ...  1:07:53,21  2:00:13,36 

 Chefkampfrichter 

   

 Bewerbsstatistik 
 Gemeldete Teilnehmer:        41 
 Gewertete Teilnehmer:        41 
 Ausgeschiedene Teilnehmer: 

 SPEED V2014.0.0, © 2014 by Ott Software, www.ottsoft.com  --  Lizenz: SC Rennweg/Katschberg 

 15-06-2025 / Rennweg - Katschberg (AUT)  Seite 2/2 

 Auswertung:   Ausdruck: 19-06-2025 / 08:48  TIMING:  

 20. Katschberglauf 2025 
 Rennweg am Katschberg 

 Berglauf 
 OFFIZIELLE ERGEBNISLISTE 



 JG  Teilnehmer  Stnr  Rang  Diff  Verein  Total 

 Damen 55 
 13  ZWERGER Michaela  ..................  66  LC-Villach  1:07:21,10  1. 
 38  NISSLER Gerda  ..................  66  Kelag Energy  20:33,25  1:27:54,35  2. 

 Damen 50 
 5  MAG. IRIS Berger  ..................  71  ASV Maria Saal  1:18:05,75  1. 

 19  PETER Annett  ..................  71  ...  14:53,42  1:32:59,17  2. 

 Damen 40 
 22  RIEBERER-MURER Weltrud  ..................  82  LSC-Rennweg  1:10:37,17  1. 

 Damen 35 
 15  HANSCHITZ Marion  ..................  90  RC MTB Möllbrücke  1:17:30,63  1. 

 6  SCHÖNEGGER Natalie  ..................  90  ...  20:41,93  1:38:12,56  2. 

 Damen 30 
 41  GRAZER Birgit  ..................  95  FH Kärnten Sportverein  1:09:06,78  1. 

 Hauptklasse Damen 
 31  KUES Lena  ..................  02  VST Völkermarkt  1:04:06,62  1. 

 Herren 80 
 35  MÜLLER Hans  ..................  45  BLC Greifenburg  2:00:13,36  1. 

 Herren 70 
 17  HOFMEISTER Wolfgang  ..................  54  SC Reichenau  1:22:12,08  1. 

 Herren 65 
 24  RIEPL Josef  ..................  60  ...  1:19:39,92  1. 

 Herren 60 
 23  SARINGER Hubert  ..................  63  LSC-Rennweg  1:02:25,26  1. 
 46  WÖLSCHER Kurt  ..................  65  LSC-Rennweg  14:28,71  1:16:53,97  2. 

 Herren 55 
 14  ZWERGER Wolfgang  ..................  66  LC-Villach  1:01:21,14  1. 
 16  LEITNER Josef  ..................  68  Endurance Sports  1:38,68  1:02:59,82  2. 
 12  STUPNIG Siegfried  ..................  67  LAC Klagenfurt  6:31,89  1:07:53,03  3. 
 39  DULLNIG Herbert  ..................  69  LSC-Rennweg  11:13,20  1:12:34,34  4. 
 43  VIZIN Andreas  ..................  68  LCC  18:00,50  1:19:21,64  5. 
 36  KLEEMAYER Paulus  ..................  67  LC MKW Hausruck  22:10,01  1:23:31,15  6. 
 44  BOGENSPERGER Franz  ..................  66  USC-Mariapfarr  24:10,40  1:25:31,54  7. 

 8  OBERLUGGAUER Anita  ..................  69  BLC Greifenburg  30:34,57  1:31:55,71  8. 
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 Herren 50 
 42  URBANEK Stefan  ..................  72  Bodensdorf  1:06:04,45  1. 
 40  WINKLER Günther  ..................  72  LOW BUDGET RUNNER  6:21,49  1:12:25,94  2. 
 45  SCHIEFER Christian  ..................  74  LSC-Rennweg  7:39,19  1:13:43,64  3. 
 37  GLANZNIG Edmund  ..................  72  ...  9:37,43  1:15:41,88  4. 
 20  ADLER Georg  ..................  71  ...  26:52,20  1:32:56,65  5. 

 Herren 45 
 11  RAUNIG Gerald  ..................  76  BSKG Klagenfurt  1:16:24,07  1. 
 34  MÜLLER Hannes  ..................  78  ...  43:49,29  2:00:13,36  2. 

 Herren 35 
 21  STEINDL Sebastian  ..................  89  Kelag Energy  52:20,15  1. 

 3  SCHMID Maximilian  ..................  89  SC Bergen  15:54,37  1:08:14,52  2. 
 27  PIRKER Daniel  ..................  89  ...  18:44,81  1:11:04,96  3. 

 1  GRAF Tobias  ..................  88  ...  19:37,74  1:11:57,89  4. 
 30  WOLF Robert  ..................  88  LSC-Rennweg  30:26,44  1:22:46,59  5. 
 33  GLANZER Alexander  ..................  88  LSC-Rennweg  34:51,22  1:27:11,37  6. 

 Herren 30 
 32  PLAMENIG Andreas  ..................  91  Endurance Sports  53:48,99  1. 
 10  KOFLER Manuel  ..................  91  LP-SPORT-Club  3:26,33  57:15,32  2. 

 7  OBERLUGGAUER Bernd  ..................  92  Abenteuer Alpen  8:32,46  1:02:21,45  3. 
 29  HAUPT josia  ..................  93  ...  27:39,84  1:21:28,83  4. 

 Hauptklasse Herren 
 26  HAUSER Sandro  ..................  97  DAS Rad-Oberländer  56:00,59  1. 
 25  TRUPP Marcel  ..................  98  LSC-Rennweg  18:28,99  1:14:29,58  2. 

 Nicht am Start 

 2  STRAUß Julian  ..................  00  Xxx 
 4  DR. LEITNER Josef  ..................  68  ARBÖ ASKÖ Endurance Carindth 
 9  BRUGGER Stefan  ..................  00  LSC- Rennweg 

 18  WILSCHER Andreas  ..................  68  LSC-Rennweg 
 28  HEINZE Achim  ..................  71  WT Pocking 

 Chefkampfrichter 

   

 Bewerbsstatistik 
 Gemeldete Teilnehmer:        46 
 Gewertete Teilnehmer:        41 
 Ausgeschiedene Teilnehmer:          5 
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